		- 18 1181 1881	Q91640		
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		3 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CAMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02)	103255032	Rootal	PN-Davi Table k Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	nt and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	ame and address of receive	ving party(ies):		
Akira UEDA		SUI CHEMICAL CO., I			
Kazuhiro OKADA		Nishitenma 2-chome, Kita	a-ku, Osaka-shi,		
Masaki TONO Yukitoshi HASHIMOTO	Usaka	a 530-8565 Japan			
Tudiosiii III isiiii io					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes ☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
	CN				
	1 Maine				
Other					
Execution Date: November 18, 2005	Additi	onal name(s) & address(es)	attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	<u> </u>	, and		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 18, 2005					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)			
Not Yet Assigned	,	Unknown			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom o		tal number of application	ns and patents involved:		
concerning document should be maile	ed:		1		
. SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	<u> </u>	Enclosed.			
23373	i	_	ed to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
CUSTOMER NUMBER  30/2005 ATRAN1 00000101 10558017			authorized to charge all required		
			and the Publication Fee, to Deposit also credit any overpayments to caid		
5 FC:8021 40.00 DP		sit Account.	oroan any overpayments to salt		
T	8. De	posit Account Number:			
	<b>'</b>		19-4880 is page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE TI		ns page it paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.	lier . Henries.	_			
DKEW F	Reg. No. 47,327	<u> </u>	November 23, 2005		
Yoshinari Kishimoto	Reg. No. 47,327		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	P.O. Box 1450				
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

**PATENT** REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0527

Attorney's Docket No.:_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment of Application	

WHEREAS, I (WE) <u>Akira UEDA, Kazuhiro OKADA and Masaki TO</u>	NO of	<u>:</u>	
c/o Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd., 3535, Kurohama, Hasuda-shi, Saitama 349-0198			
Japan and Yukitoshi HASHIMOTO of c/o Shanon Corporation, 1-4-5,			
Nishi-shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8429 Japan			
,respect	ively,		
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:			
Fireproof resin sash			
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on November	18, 2	005	
(Application No,filed	),and		
WHEREAS, SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.			
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")having a place of business at:			
4-4, Nishitenma 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8565 Japan			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and	to sa	aid	
invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefo	re in t	the	
United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			

NOW,THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0528 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of SUGHRUE MION, PLLC, 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: November 18, 2005	Akma Usda (Signature of inventor) Akira UEDA
Date: November 18, 2005	<u>Kazuhiro Okada</u> (Signature of inventor) Kazuhiro OKADA
Date: November 18, 2005	Masaki Tono (Signature of inventor) Masaki TONO
Date: November 18, 2005	<u>Jukitoshi Hashimoto</u> (Signature of inventor) Yukitoshi HASHIMOTO

PATENT REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0529

**RECORDED: 11/23/2005**